Atty. Dkt. No. 014530-0297

FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03/01) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Banta Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Danie vorporation	Name: Meadows Information Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1305 Remington Road, Suite G City: State: Zip: Schaumburg, Illinois 60173
	Oity, State, Zip. Sociationing, filmois 90175
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	'
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State-WI	Association
Other NO NO	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other-WI Limited Liability Company
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes☐ No
Execution Date: December 19, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,698,309
	attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations     involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: James L, Vana	_
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER	Enclosed
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3800	Deposit account number:
City: Milwaukee State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202-5306	06-1447
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
<u> </u>	
Statement and signature:  To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the forecoing.  To the heat of my knowledge and heliaf the forecoing.  The statement and signature:  The statement and signature:	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	i mormodori is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
( )/	lesson
James I . Vana	
James L. Vana	10/6/105
Name of person signing	Signature Date

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002769 FRAME: 0416** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Banta Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation with a place of business in Menasha, Wisconsin ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark DESIGNMERGE (the "Mark"), together with registration No. 2,698,309 (the "Registration") therefor; and

WHEREAS, Meadows Information Systems, LLC a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business in Schaumburg, Illinois ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees, at Assignee's expense, to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

BANT<u>A\_CORPORATION</u>

Signature

Ronald D. Kneezel, Vice President

Dated: December 19, 2003

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of December, 2003.

Kaisteen M. grozant

Notary Public, state of wisconsin winnebago county

My Commission Expires: June 10, 2007

**RECORDED: 12/23/2003**